

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PUNE(COEP)-411005 RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Prof. Archana G. Thosar Dean R&D E-mail: deanr d@coep.ac.in

Ph. 020 - 25507129 020 - 25507354

No./COEP/R and D/ IDMRP/12-5 August 29, 2020

To,

Dr. Mahesh Shindikar

Assistant Professor, Department of Applied Sciences, College of Engineering Pune

Mr. Suraj Sawant

Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Engineering and IT, College of Engineering Pune

Mr. Amit Joshi

Assistant Professor,
Department of Computer Engineering and IT,
College of Engineering Pune

Sub: Financial assistance to the project submitted under interdisciplinary minor research project

Dear All.

We are pleased to inform you that evaluation committee has approved your project proposal titled "Employing Remote sensing for spacio-temporal analysis" under Interdisciplinary Minor Research Project for funding of Rs.

- 4.8 Lakhs. The financial assistance is governed by the following conditions
- 1. The amount paid may be spent within specific period.
- 2. The project duration will be of two years
- 3. A register of assets/ equipments acquired out of the grant shall be maintained as per institute norms.
- 4. Utilization certificate will have to be submitted after completion of the project i.e. by 31 May 2022.
- 5. A transparent procurement procedure should be carried out as per institute norms.

Wishing you all the best for successful completion of the project.

With best regards,

Prof. Archana Thosar

Dean R and D,

College of Engineering Pune,

Pune(MS)

CC: Head of the Department (Applied Sciences, Computer Engineering and IT)

ISEA Project Phase-II-PMU C-DAC Sy. 6&7, Hardware Park Hyderabad 501510

Date: 01.06.2020

Sub.: ISEA Project Phase - II - release of third installment of Grant-In-Aid - reg.

Ref: Release of 3rd installment on Submission of Utilization Certificate, Technical Status Report and Head-wise Statements of Accounts for 2nd installment by College of Engineering (CoE), Pune

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the Utilization Certificate, Head-wise statements of accounts, Technical Status Report (physical and online reports) and list of equipment procured submitted in r/o the 2nd installment of CoE, Pune as Participating Institute – Category - I of ISEA Project Phase – II. In this regard, it is to convey that the third installment of GIA amount of Rs. 5,03,450/- has been released and deposited into your institution Bank Account. Reference: UTR No. BKIDH20142701938 on 21.05.2020.

2. The third installment of GIA of Rs. 5,03,450/- is released as per the following:

Sl. No.	. No. Particulars				
A	Core funding	H 22			
(i)	Capital Expenditure	- Submitte			
1	Equipment	Inbriania			
2	Books/Journals	1,00,000			
	Total (Capital)	1,00,000			
(ii)	Revenue Expenditure				
1	LM/Courseware Development, Virtual Lab, Guest Faculty, Manpower, Travel, Appraisal workshop, Coordination with PI, MIS, Contingencies, Consumables, Miscellaneous, etc.				
2	Overheads (incl. Placement Assistance) @15%	-			
A	Total Revenue Expenditure)	4,00,000			
В	Outcome/deliverable linked funding	nW			
1	Paper Presentaton [upto Rs. 40,000 per candidate]	3,000			
2	Overheads (incl. Placement Assistance) @15%	450			
Carrie Con	Sub-Total Sub-Total	3,450			
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	5,03,450			
	Net Release	5,03,450			

This GIA is governed by Terms and Conditions annexed to the MOU.

3. It may be noted that:

	there is no possibility for re-appropriation of funds within the heads as the budget is released as per the above head-wise statements;
120	If there is any over-spent in any head, the same would not be allowed and excess spent would not be reimbursed or re-appropriation is allowed;
3.3	In any head, if the expenditure is less, the balance/unspent amount in that particular head would need to be returned. Re-appropriation/adjustment with any other head is not permitted;

4. As the project is in the project completed by December, 2020; the following documents are required to be submitted:

	Required documents	Required By Date
4.1	Plan of expenditure for the sanctioned GIA including the balance available with the institute.	Within 15 days of receipt of GIA
4.2		Within 15 days of receipt of GIA
4.3	Audited statements of accounts for entire GIA received under the project.	30 th September, 2020

5. It is also requested that the physical (technical) and financial progress reports may be submitted to ISEA-PMU every three (3) months with upload of corresponding details of candidates on ISEA Portal on regular basis.

	Required documents	Required By Date
5.1	Technical and Financial Progress along with Head-wise expenditure	30 th June, 2020
	Technical and Financial Progress along with Head-wise expenditure	30 th September, 2020
	Complete UC along with all the required documents submit by	31 st December, 2020

Kindly note that the UC in r/o the above fourth installment may be submitted at the earliest, <u>but</u> not later than the scheduled completion date of the project i.e. 31st December 2020. It would be imperative for the PMU – C-DAC Hyderabad to submit UC for the overall grant-in-aid received for this project.

With kind regards,

Ch A S Murty, AD/Coordinator,

Yours sincerely

ISEA Phase – II.

College of Engineering Pune (COEP)

Consultancy Assignment Approval Format - revised from: 18/09/2019

CW No. 2711 No. Given by Dean R&DCom/2020/VA.SE.VEKSIN Date Q3/0						name of:			
	Name	of the Client Address	· (Payr	nent.	Report will be i	ssued in the	name of		
	Name of the Client Address: Payme			positing	Joint Dix	rector,	brint be		
				Jewen)	Punc		,		
	Consul	tancy - Type 1 or Typ	x 2:		TY	PE-I	B. ×		
	Brief D	Description of Work/C	ontract letter to attac	ch .	Review	0 & T	offery software		
	Name o	f the faculty being enga	ged in the work /Dept	and %	Dr. Vahela	z. Altas	, Prof Sallsh Kump		
	Justification as to why this consultancy work should be allotted to the faculty (relevant courses taught, PG AUG project, patent, qualification specialization, Ph.D. pulded, Ph.D. puld								
	Justify us	se of consultancy work to acuc oct/ publication/Ph.D /patent/o	lamics (pl mention misses	re to theory or lab	course you are teaching/	/MTech disser	ration Service to		
	How m	nany consultancy work	es are being carried	out by the fee	ultivia auceant fla	anglet weer	Ilucal bedy		
	S.No.	Name of the Organization	Professional fees of consultancy Project in Rupees	Inward details	Status(ongoing/		Outward number and date of report		
			4	-	and a second sec				
	_					,			
	Total c	onsultancy fee of	Basic fee Rs.		GST 18 % Rs.	Te	otal Rs.		
		ject undertaken	50,847.0	10/-	9153/-	AND RESIDENCE PROPERTY.	60,0001-		
	Total I	Rs. (in words)	SIX+3 House	Ann	2133/-		0-7-007		
		ng load of faculty (Hr	Rupres or	nid -	14 har 1	2 act			
		nan-hours required to			14 hrs/1	Dec for			
		equired to complete th		11	1 25	hour	5		
	Additio	onal manpower is requ	ired? If Yes please	enectfy.	1				
1	(wheth	er students will be inv	olved /outsourced e	tc.):	Yes/No				
	Date o	f start of the work:			1/12	12019			
	Propos	ed date of completion	:		07/17	12019			
	Underta	aking: 1, Dr. Valki a end mostly the weekend	Les Z. Attas, an	aware that I v	vill be available dur	ing working	time in the college for academi-		
		- To the state of	s / Honday and vacatio	m period & iat	e evening nours in	the year for	consultancy work.		
_					- Jan	() .			
	Appre	oval by HoD:		Annuar			I/ Faculty with date		
7	Remar			Remark	al by Dean R &	D:			
	rtoma	**		Kemark	0.14	me.	20		
		8	1860 .		Jan Jan	3/1/20			
		Signature	of HOD with date	e	9		of Dean R&D with date		
	Approval of Director COEP, if amount exceed more than Rs. 10 lakhs.								
	Signat	ure of Director							
-		For Accounts S							
1	GSTN of the client -required to raise Invoice				CST-SAC code: 998331 (Advisor				
1	PAN number of the Client: TAN number of the Client – if TDS deduction is done			[G57	- SHC COS	e, 99	18331 (Advisor		
Compulsory in case of Govt. diductor									
1	If GST exempted- attach Declaration copy- Mentioning specifically name and letter								
reference number of the contract:									
1	Details of Amount received UTR NO.JD.D.No.:			Rs.	100	m mm a m			
1		ducted by the party:	miltonay if any I may	Rs.		T TDS Rs.:	-		
	Name of	ture incurred for the cor f the party: & GST Num	ber of the party: Rs.	man 25% of 1	Davie amount)	-			
1			Sig	nature of co	ncerned Faculty	4			

RE: Related EMS Conveyor project



Deshmukh, Ajay (VW India) <a jay.deshmukh@volkswagen.co.in>

Co. Gaikwad, Sameer (VW India). Ksameer,gaikwad@voikswagen.co.in v. Dhande, Faraç (VW 8). Services \$18.4 - 6.52.46.50.4

" agree than the Start by Indicately Adv. 19. 5. 19. Shortly the same and it

ou eke this

Respected Madam.

窗 Delete Junk ~ ··· ⊅ Reply all ∨

I am pleased to inform you that, the budget for the below topic

Trigger Detection of Abnormalities in EMS Conveyor

Consultancy Project Under the Industry - Institute Collaboration venture, as per your attached quotation has been sanctioned by our Management

As per the Purchase Process we are going to release the Order for the same and it will be given by Piantane department as per but or one of

It will be great endover to work with Institute for this project and to finish in time line

Way Forward- Industry and Institute Collaboration for Project

- 1 Vendor Code and PO release CW31
- 2 Start of Project CW31
- 3 Working with COFP and VWIPL for Software development and Hardware Development. A ademic Year
- 4 END Of Project. CW57 2019 (Can be Discussed in Detail in working Level Meeting.

Regards,

Ajay Deshmukh

Final Assembly Maintenance

Voikswagen india Private Limited E 1 M UC noustrial Area (Phase III) Village Nigoje Mhalunge, Kharabwadi Tal Khed Chakan, Pene 410501

Cell 91 9545453659 Tel 91 2135-331525

Email ajay deshmukh@volkswagen co in www.volkswagen.com

Holeompulers)

अभियांत्रिकी यशिकतात, पूर्ण (महाराष्ट्र भ्यत नार्द्र, स्वाचान क्षेत्रधाः) 1 8 1111 7019

College of Engineering Pune (COEP)

Consultancy Assignment	Approval Formal -revised from 01 05 2019 Date: 18 7 2019
CW No. No. Given by Dean R& Nameof the Client Volumegen India h	D
Name of the Client Vollswagen India Pr	rivate Report will be issued
1 - 4d	Sand-
himsted E. J. MIDC Industrial Ariga (Pha	6 11
Address: Chakan, Village Nigoje Mhalunge, 1	Charabyna,
Address: Chakan, Village Nissie Mhalunge, 1 State: + aq. Khed, Fune 1410 501, M. Consultancy Type 1 or Type 2	So, stipus
Consultancy - Type 1 or Type 2	
GSTN of the client -required to raise Invoice	a P GST - SAC Code:
PAN number of the Client : A A CCV 422	21
TAN number of the Client - if TDS deduction is d	ione PNEVO78290.
Compulsory in case of Govt, deductor	Truster Deliction of Atherical Lies an
Brief Description of Work Contract letter to atta	ich mitter
Biter Description of Work Contract Reter to avia	on English Delisters of the North of Page 19 Page 19 Page 19 Value of Page
Name of the faculty being engaged in the work Do	ept Bh. Y. V. Han bhatra
% distribution in case of group consultancy	Mr. S. T. Salar cht dorain of P. & Mach
Justification as to why this consultancy work shou	ild be Real-Time light in 100
allotted to the faculty/ Justify use of consultancy v	work to /carrier 9
academics	
How many consultancy works are presently being	P Notice
carried out by the faculty mention number :	- Total Rs & 85 000 -
Total consultancy fee Basic fee Rs.	GST 18 % Rs. Total Rs. 8,85,000 -
120,000	- 15 35, cccl-1, -0-
Total Rs. (in words) Eight lake &	atly for thousand only Martinging specifically name and letter reference number
If GST exempted- attach Declaration copy	Mentioning specifically name and lotter reference number
of the contract	
Details of Amount received UTR NO. D.D.No.	Rs.
TDS Deducted by the party	Rs. GST TDS Rs.
Expenditure incurred for the consultancy if any	Rs. 1,50,000-
(maximum 25% of Basic amount)	Research Student
Name of the party -	LACALACA ANGEAN
GS1 Number of the party -	
Teaching load of faculty, Hrs/Week	13 week
Total man-hours required to complete the work	yes to 365 days (8 how week)
Time required to complete the work:days/ week	365 days (8 his week)
Additional man power is required?	Yes yo
Date of start of the work	- 10 10 2/2019 - 30 06 2020
Date of Stall of the Work	
Proposed date of completion	am aware that I will be available during working !
	am aware that I will be available during working to
Undertaking: 1. List V. Has bracka in the college for academic work and I will not spend	am aware that I will be available during working to
Proposed date of completion Undertaking: 1. Dr. L.V. Has brucka in the college for academic work and I will not spend Date: 1817/2619	am aware that I will be available during working to
Undertaking: 1. List V. Haz objecta in the college for academic work and I will not spend. Date: 1817/2019	am aware that (Lwi) be available during working to more than 52 days in year for consultancy work.
Proposed date of completion Undertaking: 1. Ly V. Haz bucka in the college for academic work and I will not spend Date: 1877/2019 Signature: Concerned Faculty Name Ch. V. V. Haz	am aware that 1 will be available during working to more than 52 days in year for consultancy work.
Proposed date of completion Undertaking: 1. Des J. V. Has black in the college for academic work and I will not spend Date: 1817/2019 Signature: Concerned Faculty Name (A. M.	am aware that 1 will be available during working himore than 52 days in year for consultancy work. Live King Approval by Dean R & D:
Proposed date of completion Undertaking: 1. Destroy Has black in the college for academic work and I will not spend Date: 1817/2019 Signature: Concerned Faculty Name Ch. New Har Approval by HOD:: Remark: Head	am aware that 1 will be available during working limore than 52 days in year for consultancy work.
Proposed date of completion Undertaking: 1. Description backs in the college for academic work and I will not spend Date: 1817/2019 Signature: Concerned Faculty Name Approval by HOD:: Remark: Head Date: of Computer Engineering and Home	am aware that 1 will be available during working himore than 52 days in year for consultancy work. Live King Approval by Dean R & D:
Proposed date of completion Undertaking: 1. Des J. V. Has black in the college for academic work and I will not spend Date: 1817/2019 Signature: Concerned Faculty Name (A. M.	am aware that 1 will be available during working himore than 52 days in year for consultancy work. Approval by Dean R & D: Remark:

Tax Invoice

ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT

College of Engineering Pune-Society Wellesly Road, Shivajinagar, Pune-411005

GST NO 27AAATC8276E1ZN GSTIN/UIN 27AAATC8276E1ZN State Name Maharashtra, Code : 27 E-Mail am@coep.ac.in, acco@coep.ac.in

VOLKSWAGEN INDIA PVT LTD E 1 MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE III. VILLAGE - NIGOJE MHALUNGE KHARABWADI TAL KHED CHAKAN PUNE 410501 GSTIN/UIN 27AACCV4229P1ZT

State Name Maharashtra, Code: 27 Invoice No.

H-1258 Delivery Note Dated 11-Oct-2019

Dated

Mode/Terms of Payment

Supplier's Ref OCT 19/1258

Other Reference(s)

Buyer's Order No

Despatch Document No PROFY V HARIBHAKTA & S T SAWANT

Delivery Note Date

Despatched through

Destination

COMP & IT DEPT

Terms of Delivery

SI	Particulars	HSN/SAC	GST	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
No			Rate				
1	Research and Exp. Devel, Servi in Eng and Technology	998112	18 %				7 50 000 00
	Nesearch and Exp. Devel, Servi in England rechnology	990112	10 -0				7,50,000.00
2	Output CGST @9%						67,500.00
3	Output SGST @9%						67,500.00

Total

₹ 8,85,000.00

E & O E

Amount Chargeable (in words)

INR Eight Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only

HSN/SAC Taxable

998112 Total 7,50,000.00

Value Rate Amount 7,50,000.00 9% 67,500.00 67,500.00

Central Tax

Total State Tax Rate Amount Tax Amount 67,500.00 1.35,000.00 10789-00 1,35,000.00

Tax Amount (in words) INR One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only

Remarks

TRIGER DETECTION OF ABNORMALITIES IN EMS CONVEYOR PROJECT WITH VILKSWAGEN, PUNE .-CONSULTANCY OF PROFY V HARIBHAKTA & S T SAWANT AT COM& IT DEPT

Company's Bank Details

OF PULL 37373624613 STATE B Bank Name 37373624613 A/c No.

Branch & IFS Code: College of Engineering Pune & SBIN0010431 for College of Engineering Pune-Society

Authorised Sighatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

S.No	IDMR	Name of PI	Name of Co- PI	Title	Project number
23	22	S.M. Kakade, P.N. Gawande	Suraj Sawant	Machine Learning Assisted protective relays for Power system	No./COEP/2020/IMRP/ SMK-PNG-SS/23
4	20	M.Sindikar	Suraj sawant, Amit Joshi	Emplying Remote sensing for spacio-temporal analysis	No./COEP/2020/IMRP/ MRS-SS-AJ/04
21	2	P. M. Raval	Suraj Sawant	Collaborative design transformation for smart cities	No./COEP/2020/IMRP/ PMR-SS/21